Whitman County

WHITMAN COUNTY / PALOUSE EMPIRE FAIR

310 North Main Street Office: 509-397-6263

Colfax, Washington 99111 Website: PalouseEmpireFair.com
Office Hours: 8am-5pm, M-F Email: PEF@whitmancounty.net



Palouse Empire Fair Ambassador Program Application

The Palouse Empire Fair Ambassador Program is to promote the fair and the wide variety of opportunities and involvement.

(2) \$1,000 Scholarships!!!

Qualifications:

• Be a high school Junior or Senior for the 2024/2025 school year.

Requirements:

- Represent the Palouse Empire Fair from September 5th, 2024 September 4th, 2025.
- Have at least 1 entry in the 2024 Palouse Empire Fair.
- Mandatory appearances at the 2024 Palouse Empire Fair and Livestock Sale.
- Mandatory appearances at the 2024 Fair Foundations Dinner (December 8th, 2024).
- 3 or more mandatory appearances at community events in Whitman County.
- Social media takeovers to promote and engage the public.

Application:

- 1. Basic Information.
- 2. Terms & Conditions.
- 3. Essay Questions.
- 4. Letter of Recommendation.
- 5. Resume.
- 6. **DUE AUGUST 1**ST, 2024.
 - a. Email complete applications to PEF@whitmancounty.net

Basic Information:

Name:		
Address:		
Email:		
Phone:	Age:	
School:	Grade:	
4-H Club / FFA Chapter involved in:		
Parent/ Guardian Name:		
Email:	Phone:	

Terms & Conditions:

- Ambassador candidates must be entering into their junior or senior year of high school for 2024/2025 school year.
- There is no limitation to number of candidates per town.
- The top 2 qualified applicants will be selected to represent and promote the Palouse Empire Fair as the Ambassadors. The selection committee will select the top 2 candidates based on their application packet. Winners will be announced during Opening Ceremonies at the Fair on September 5th, 2024 at 10:00 AM.
- Ambassador must conduct and dress themselves in a friendly, and professional manner at all times while participating and promoting the Palouse Empire Fair.
- Courtesy and respect to all is expected to be practiced at all times while representing the Palouse Empire Fair. Ambassadors are mentors for the upcoming youth and should lead by example. Appropriate behavior, language, inclusivity, and sound judgement is expected.
- There is a zero tolerance for the use of alcohol, tobacco, or illegal substance use while an Ambassador.
- The Palouse Empire Fair Scholarship Program Committee has jurisdiction over proper conduct and attire including, but not limited to, Facebook, Instagram, and other social media.
- In case of an accident, serious illness, or personal reasons and the designated candidate decides they are unable to fulfill the obligations, the slot will be offered to the next available candidate in line.

Candidate Signature	Date
Parent(s)/Guardian(s):	
Ambassador Program and you will do your best t	ng the terms and conditions of the Palouse Empire Fair to represent your Community and County Fair to the with the Scholarship Program you will contact Ashley
I,, the parent(s) candidate in the 2024 Palouse Empire Fair Amba regulations that are stated and give permission to	ssador Program, have read and understand the rules and
Parent/Guardian Signature	Date

Essays:

	Maximum	of 300	words	per	question
--	----------	--------	-------	-----	-----------

• Write a short paragraph about yourself and your involvement in the Palouse Empire Fair.

• How has your involvement in the Palouse Empire Fair had an impact on you?

Essays (continued): *Maximum of 200

Maximum of 300 words per question
• Why would you be a good representative for the Palouse Empire Fair?
• What is one thing you could do to make a positive difference at the Fair?
(1) Letter of Recommendation (please attach)
Resume - including school and community involvement (please attach).